
 

TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER DETAILS 
TENDER NO: RFT2526-01 FILE NO: FM/28 
TENDER TITLE: Design & Construct Aged Accommodation 
RESPONSIBLE OFFICER: Jean Knight 
DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES 
Design and Construct One Duplex (to contain two (2) 1x1 homes) OR two separate 1 x 1 homes 
 
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
DETAILS: 

N/A 

 

ADVERTISING DETAILS 
STATEWIDE NOTICE: The West – Saturday 30 August 2025 
OTHER: 
 
 

Shire Website 
Shire Facebook Page  
Totally Locally & Kalannie Kapers 
Admin & Library Noticeboards 

WEBSITE: www.dalwallinu.wa.gov.au 
CLOSING DATE AND TIME: 2pm, Friday 17 October 2025 

 

TENDER OPENING DETAILS 
OPENING DATE AND TIME: 2:06pm, Friday 17 October 2025 
 
OPENED IN THE PRESENCE 
OF: 

NAME POSITION 
Jean Knight Chief Executive Officer 
Hanna Jolly Manager Corporate Services 
Sheree Sundstrom Technical Support Officer 

 

TENDERS RECEIVED FROM 
BUSINESS NAME ADDRESS ABN 

HC Construction Services Pty 
Ltd 

U8/L1, 63 Market Street,  
FREMANTLE  WA  6160 

15 632 923 703 

Modular WA 31 Challenge Boulevard 
WANGARA   W A  6065 

42 610 173 316 

TR Homes 105 Kelvin Road 
MADDINGTON  W A  6109 

26 009 265 909 

Trigon Projects Pty Ltd Level 2, 38 Rowland Street 
SUBIACO   W A  6008 

94 658 470 707 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TENDER AWARD 
DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING: 

25 November 2025 MINUTE NO: M10498 

SUCCESSFUL TENDERER 
NAME: 

Modular WA 

CONTRACT VALUE: $475,796.00 (inc GST) CONTRACT 
TERM 

N/A 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

RFT2526-01 – DESIGN & CONSTRUCT AGED ACCOMMODATION 
 

 
The Shire of Dalwallinu is seeking to engage a Contractor to design and construct 
Aged Accommodation. 

All requests for tender documentation can be directed to Deb Whitehead via email 
ea@dalwallinu.wa.gov.au. 

All tenders must be received prior to the tender deadline, contained in a sealed 
envelope, clearly marked with the tender number and tender name and lodged in 
the tender box situated in the office of Shire of Dalwallinu, 58 Johnston Street, 
Dalwallinu WA 6609, by post to PO Box 141 Dalwallinu 6609 or emailed to 
tenders@dalwallinu.wa.gov.au. 

Tenders close at 2pm, Friday 17 October 2025. 

 

Jean Knight JP 

Chief Executive Officer 

 

 

 

mailto:tenders@dalwallinu.wa.gov.au


 

TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER DETAILS 
TENDER NO: RFT2526-02 FILE NO: FM/28 
TENDER TITLE: Supply of 6x4 Prime Mover 
RESPONSIBLE OFFICER: Marc Bennett 
DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES 
Supply & Delivery of a 6x4 Prime Mover 
 
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
DETAILS: 

N/A 

 

ADVERTISING DETAILS 
STATEWIDE NOTICE: WALGA E-QUOTE – VP470120 
OTHER: 
 
 

N/A 

WEBSITE: www.dalwallinu.wa.gov.au 
CLOSING DATE AND TIME: 2pm, Thursday 28 August 2025 

 

TENDER OPENING DETAILS 
OPENING DATE AND TIME: 2:05pm, Thursday 28 August 2025 
 
OPENED IN THE PRESENCE 
OF: 

NAME POSITION 
Marc Bennett Manager Works & Services 
Downloaded from WALGA portal 

 

TENDERS RECEIVED FROM 
BUSINESS NAME ADDRESS ABN 

CJD Equipment Pty Ltd (DAF) 787 Abernethy Rd, Forrestfield 63 008 754 523 
CJD Equipment Pty Ltd 
(Kenworth) 

787 Abernethy Rd, Forrestfield 63 008 754 523 

Daimler Trucks Perth 4 Ulm Place, Perth Airport  
WA HINO Sales & Service 24-26 Kewdale Rd, Welshpool 99 889 768 131 
Truck Centre WA PL (Mack) PO Box 77, Guildford 19 120 476 879 
Truck Centre WA PL (UD) PO Box 77, Guildford 19 120 476 879 
Truck Centre WA PL (Volvo) PO Box 77, Guildford 19 120 476 879 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER AWARD 
DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING: 

28 October 2025 MINUTE NO: M10484 

SUCCESSFUL TENDERER 
NAME: 

WA HINO Sales & Service 

CONTRACT VALUE: $263,750.00 ex GST CONTRACT 
TERM 

N/A 

 

ADVERTISEMENT 
 

No Statewide Public Notice as this tender was via the WALGA E-Quote Portal and sent to four (4) 
suppliers on the Panel. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER DETAILS 
TENDER NO: RFT2526-03 FILE NO: FM/28 
TENDER TITLE: Supply & Lay Asphalt 
RESPONSIBLE OFFICER: Marc Bennett 
DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES 
Supply and Lay approximately 6642 m2 of MRWA 10/75 Asphalt for Shire of Dalwallinu Road 
Projects  
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
DETAILS: 

N/A 

 

ADVERTISING DETAILS 
STATEWIDE NOTICE: The West – Saturday 23 August 2025 
OTHER: 
 
 

Shire Website 
Shire Facebook Page  
Totally Locally & Kalannie Kapers 
Admin & Library Noticeboards 

WEBSITE: www.dalwallinu.wa.gov.au 
CLOSING DATE AND TIME: 2pm, Wednesday 25 September 2025 

 

TENDER OPENING DETAILS 
OPENING DATE AND TIME: 2pm, Wednesday 25 September 2025 
 
OPENED IN THE PRESENCE 
OF: 

NAME POSITION 
Jean Knight Chief Executive Officer 
Christie Andrews Finance Officer 
Sheree Sundstrom Technical Support Officer 

 

TENDERS RECEIVED FROM 
BUSINESS NAME ADDRESS ABN 

Boral Resources 90 McDowell Street 
WELSHPOOL  W A  6106 

57 008 686 904 

Jackson Asphalt PO Box 27 
MADDINGTON  W A  6989 

14 681 337 404 

Stirling Asphalt PO Box 685 
INNALOO   W A  6918 

21 133 560 317 

WCP Civil Pty Ltd PO Box 579 
FLOREAT FORUM  W A  6014 

44 168 729 977 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER AWARD 
DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING: 

28 October 2025 MINUTE NO: M10485 

SUCCESSFUL TENDERER 
NAME: 

WCP Civil Pty Ltd 

CONTRACT VALUE: $179,857.06 (ex GST) 

 

CONTRACT 
TERM 

N/A 

 

ADVERTISEMENT 
 

 
No Statewide Public Notice as this tender was via the WALGA E-Quote Portal and sent to six (6) 
Contractors on the Panel. 

 
 

 

 

 



 

TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER DETAILS 
TENDER NO: RFT2526-04 FILE NO: FM/28 
TENDER TITLE: Upgrade to Lighting at Dalwallinu Sports Oval 
RESPONSIBLE OFFICER: Marc Bennett 
DESCRIPTION OF GOODS OR SERVICES 
Design, manufacture and installation of new lighting to Dalwallinu Sports Oval. 
 
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
DETAILS: 

N/A 

 

ADVERTISING DETAILS 
STATEWIDE NOTICE: The West – Saturday 23 August 2025 
OTHER: 
 
 

Shire Website 
Shire Facebook Page  
Totally Locally & Kalannie Kapers 
Admin & Library Noticeboards 

WEBSITE: www.dalwallinu.wa.gov.au 
CLOSING DATE AND TIME: 2pm, Wednesday 24 September 2025 

 

TENDER OPENING DETAILS 
OPENING DATE AND TIME: 3:45pm, Wednesday 24 September 2025 
 
OPENED IN THE PRESENCE 
OF: 

NAME POSITION 
Jean Knight Chief Executive Officer 
Marc Bennett Manager Works & Services 
Sheree Sundstrom Technical Support Officer 

 

TENDERS RECEIVED FROM 
BUSINESS NAME ADDRESS ABN 

Blu Electrical 3/14 Hydro Rise, BIBRA LAKE  WA  6163 20 638 110 139 
Famlonga Building Contarctors 102 Golfview Place, GNANGARA  WA  

6077 
72 008 975 326 

Kalamunda Electrics 8/4 Wicks Street, BAYSWATER  WA  6053 23 159 828 798 
NGL Power 49 Winton Road, JOONDALUP  WA  6027 73 161 491 845 
Peap Contractors Pty Ltd Unit 3, 5 Quantum Link, WANGARA  WA  

6065 
44 677 953 445 

Pure Innovate Level 12, 10 Eagle St, BRISBANE  QLD 
4000 

84 681 095 134 

 

 

 

 



 

TENDER REGISTER 

TENDER AWARD 
DATE OF COUNCIL 
MEETING: 

28 October 2025 MINUTE NO: M10492 

SUCCESSFUL TENDERER 
NAME: 

NGL Power 

CONTRACT VALUE: $392,810.31 CONTRACT 
TERM 

N/A 

 

 

ADVERTISEMENT 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

RFT2526-04 – UPGRADE TO LIGHTING AT DALWALLINU SPORTS OVAL 
 

 
The Shire of Dalwallinu is seeking to engage a Contractor to design, manufacture 
and install new sports lighting to the Dalwallinu Sports Oval. 

All requests for tender documentation can be directed to Deb Whitehead via email 
ea@dalwallinu.wa.gov.au. 

All tenders must be received prior to the tender deadline, contained in a sealed 
envelope, clearly marked with the tender number and tender name and lodged in 
the tender box situated in the office of Shire of Dalwallinu, 58 Johnston Street, 
Dalwallinu WA 6609, by post to PO Box 141 Dalwallinu 6609 or emailed to 
tenders@dalwallinu.wa.gov.au. 

Tenders close at 2pm, Wednesday 24 September 2025. 

 

Jean Knight JP 

Chief Executive Officer 

 

 

 

mailto:tenders@dalwallinu.wa.gov.au

	Tender Register Contents.pdf
	Jean Knight JP
	Chief Executive Officer

	Tender Register Contents.pdf
	Jean Knight JP
	Chief Executive Officer


